



2025:BHC-AS:13547

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe Through Poa ...Petitioner
Holder And Ors.

V/S

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha And Ors. ...Respondent

Adv. Ajinkya Udane i/b Amol Gatne For Petitioner

Adv. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for R.no. 9 And 10

Adv. S. K. Kumbhar for Res No. 1 to 8

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J

DATE : 27th March, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 12/04/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)