



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3628 OF 2019

Dhanaji Shivaji Rankhambe ... Petitioner
Vs.
Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha, Punadi,
Walva and others ... Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha, Punadi,
Walva and others ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham H. Misar for Petitioner.
Mr. Onkar Mane i/b. Dr. Uday Warunjikar for Respondent Nos.1 to 8.
Mr. A. B. Kadam, AGP for Respondent Nos.9 and 10-State.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2019

P.C. :

Mr. Misar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to furnish English translation of the impugned order.

2. Stand over to 15.01.2020.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)