



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe Through Poa      ...Petitioner  
Holder And Ors.

V/S

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha And Ors.      ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2019

Dhanaji Shivaji Rankhambe      ...Petitioner

V/S

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha Punadi,      ....Respondent  
Walva Through The Following Person And Ors.

Mr. Amol Gatne For Petitioner

Mr. A. B. Kadam, AGP for Respondent No. 9 and 10 in WP  
No.3636/2019.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent No. 9 and 10 in WP  
No.3628/2019.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J**

**DATE : 15th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand  
over to 28/01/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**