



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.3636 OF 2019**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.3628 OF 2019**

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe and Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shubham Kumbhar i/b. Mr. Amol Gatne, for the Petitioners  
Mr. Y.D. Patil, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 9 and 10.  
Mr. Sumit Kate i/b. Mr. Udy Warunjikar, for Respondent Nos.  
1 to 8.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR**

**DATE : MARCH 11, 2020**

**P.C.:**

. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 seeks further time to file reply to the Petition. By way of final indulgence three weeks time is granted to file the reply.

2. List on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020.

3. The Petitioners are at liberty to file affidavit in rejoinder on being served with the copy of the affidavit in reply.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**