



Bhogale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2019

Dhanaji Shivaji Rankhambe .. Petitioner
VS.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha & ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019**

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe & ors. .. Petitioners
VS.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha & ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Shubham Misar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarati I/b. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for Respondent
Nos.1 to 8.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 16, 2021

P.C.:-

By consent, stand over to 11.03.2021.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)