



MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019**

Dilip R. Rankhambe and
ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan
Sanshta, Punadi, Walva and ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2019

Dhanaji S. Rankhambe ...Petitioner

vs.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan
Sanshta, Punadi, Walva and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Shubham Misar and Mr. Amol
Gatne for petitioners

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar and Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarati for respondent No.
1 to 8

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for state

CORAM : N.R.BORKAR, J.

DATE : 21.03.2022

P.C.

1. Mr. Warunjikar learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 to 8
submits that Shri. Dhanaji S. Rankhambe, the petitioner in Writ Petition
No. 3628 of 2019, has expired on 25.08.2019. Mr. Warunjikar has



tendered the copy of death certificate. The same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps/instructions in the matter.

3. Stand over to 04.04.2022.

[N.R.BORKAR, J]