



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2019

Dhanaji Vs. Yashwant

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019

Dilip Vs. Yashwant

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Atharva Date h/f. Shubham H. Misar for Petitioner in W.P./3628/19.

Mr. Jenish Jain i/b. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for Respondent Nos.1 to 8 in both W.Ps.

Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.9 and 10 in both W.Ps.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATED : 13 MARCH 2023

P. C. :

1. Mr. Atharva Date, learned counsel submits that the advocate on record for the petitioner in W.P.No.3628 of 2019 has filed a leave note. A request is made on his behalf for adjournment.

2. Stand over to 26/06/2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)