



2025:BHC-AS:13547

Board Sr.No.:-63

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe Through PoaPETITIONER
Holder And Ors.

V/S

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2019

Dhanaji Shivaji RankhambePETITIONER

V/S

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha Punadi,RESPONDENT

Walva Through The Following Person And Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 8th August, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 06/09/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)