



Gayatri

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3628 OF 2019**

Dhanaji Shivaji Rankhambe ... Petitioner

Vs.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha
and others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe
and others ... Petitioners

Vs.

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha
and others ... Respondents

Mr. Harshavardhan Suryavanshi a/w S. H. Misar i/b Mr. Amol Gatne,
Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Shashank Pathare i/b Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

Smt. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2024



P.C.

1. Petition is circulated on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

2. Stand over to 5th March 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]