



49wB3636-AS:13547

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe
Through Poa Holder and Ors. ... Petitioners.

Versus

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha and Ors. ... Respondents.

*Kashish Chelani i/by Mr.Shubham Misar and Amol Gatne, for Petitioners.
Ms. Sonali R. Chavan i/by Dr.Uday P. Warunjikar, for Respondent Nos.1 to 8.
Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 30, 2024

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to
30th September, 2024.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]