



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2019

Dilip Ramchandra Rankhambe Through Poa Holder And ... Petitioners
Ors.

Versus

Yashwant Kashid Shikshan Sanstha And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amol Gatne (Through VC) for the Petitioners.

Adv. Neha G. Deshpande i/by Mr. Warunjikar Uday Prakash for the
Respondent.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Gatne, learned Counsel for the Petitioners, submits that he has returned the brief to the Petitioners. In view of the said statement, the learned Counsel stands discharged from the matter.

2. Issue notice to the Petitioners to engage a new Advocate, returnable on
08.07.2026.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]